ARCHIVES OF CIVIL ENGINEERING, LIX, 2, 2013
DOI: 10.2478/ace-2013-0008
EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION ON PUNCHING BEHAVIOR
OF THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS
T. URBAN1, M. GOŁDYN2, J. KRAKOWSKI3, Ł. KRAWCZYK4
The results of experimental test of nine thickset reinforced concrete slabs in punching are presented
in the this paper. The aim of the tests was verifi cation of the Eurocode EC 2 procedure, by which
the ultimate shear stresses vRd,c depend on the slenderness of the slab. Besides of the performed tests

T. URBAN, M. GOŁDYN, J. KRAKOWSKI, Ł. KRAWCZYK162
column of 200 mm diameter. The columns were made of high-strength concrete of
approximately 90 MPa. Other parameters of tested models are presented in Table 1.
Fig. 4 and 5 show examples of models reinforcement. In the fi rst series the same
reinforcement bars 8 mm diameter were used in all models what resulted in diversity
in fl exural reinforcement ratio. In the second series fl exural reinforcement ratio was
constant (around 0.4%). This necessitated use of various diameters bars.
Table 1
Parameters of the investigated specimens
Research
series Model
h d ρl fym fcm Vexp
[mm] [%] [MPa] [MPa] [kN]
1
P-15-0.32 150 118 0.32 565 27.0 270
P-20-0.21 200 168 0.21 565 26.2 390
P-25-0.17 250 218 0.17 565 29.0 480
P-30-0.14 300 268 0.14 565 29.0 620
P-35-0.12 350 318 0.12 565 31.0 740
2
P-20-0.40 200 168 0.40 565 32.5 660
P-25-0.40 250 218 0.40 544 32.5 920
P-30-0.40 300 268 0.40 544 32.5 1280
P-35-0.40 350 318 0.40 580 32.5 2000
h – thickness of the slab, d – average effective depth of slab, ρl – the average ratio of fl exural reinforcement,
fym yield point of the reinforcement, fcm – compressive strength of concrete, Vexp – experimental capacity.
Fig. 4. Reinforcement of model P-35-0.12 (fi rst series)
Unauthenticated | 89.73.89.243